
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
TOTAL HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT 5220 5107 5151 5098 5190 5121 5169 5226 5004 4776 4782

TOTAL FTE ENROLLMENT 4859 4741 4806 4751 4844 4786 4803 4813 4656 4480 4520

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Total Undergraduate Enrollment 4793 4686 4759 4688 4741 4656 4689 4726 4513 4260 4192

Males 1340 1344 1362 1356 1309 1237 1136 1126 1102 1083 1110
Females 3453 3342 3397 3332 3432 3419 3553 3600 3411 3177 3082

Full-Time Undergraduate Enrollment 4098 4016 4117 4072 4124 4067 4033 3961 3897 3768 3762
Males 1201 1207 1238 1226 1177 1135 1012 993 970 988 1017

Females 2897 2809 2879 2846 2947 2932 3021 2968 2927 2780 2745
Part-Time Undergraduate Enrollment 695 670 642 616 617 589 656 765 616 492 430

Males 139 137 124 130 132 102 124 133 132 95 93
Females 556 533 518 486 485 487 532 632 484 397 337

FTE Undergraduate Enrollment 4478 4361 4446 4382 4441 4375 4372 4355 4213 4025 3998

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Applied 4433 4478 5184 4320 3992 4773 5103 5392 7625 9273 9108

Accepted 2667 2621 3243 2001 2607 3226 3679 4397 5610 6357 7128
First-Time Freshmen Enrolled 850 887 952 941 935 967 1007 912 855 882 931

SAT Combined Score 868 870 934 961 969 965 971 963 945 941 904
Verbal 431 431 431 485 490 488 481 484 474 443 480
Math 437 439 435 476 479 476 490 479 471 429 500

17 18 18 18 19 18 17 17 17 18 17

3.11 3.18 3.28 3.31 3.33 3.21 3.24 3.31 3.26 3.24 3.33

Top Fifth 16.8% 18.5% 15.1% 19.7% 16.4% 16.0% 15.5% 19.6% 17.2% 20.5% 19.0%
Second Fifth 27.3% 32.9% 31.2% 26.6% 25.5% 31.0% 27.8% 28.8% 30.8% 31.8% 30.1%
Third Fifth 27.1% 27.5% 30.3% 29.4% 31.8% 27.7% 28.0% 26.2% 26.9% 24.1% 27.1%
Fourth Fifth 17.8% 14.1% 16.3% 16.6% 16.2% 14.5% 16.1% 13.5% 13.5% 14.8% 12.5%
Bottom Fifth 3.1% 3.4% 3.3% 3.4% 4.7% 3.1% 3.5% 2.4% 2.9% 2.3% 11.2%

Did Not Report 8.0% 3.6% 3.8% 4.3% 5.4% 7.7% 9.1% 9.5% 8.7% 6.6% 0.2%

Year of Entry 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Number in Cohort 844 865 940 933 932 963 1004 911 849 879 931

First-Year Retention Rate 77.3 77.3 75.6 77.2 77.8 76.6 76.2 76.8 74.8 77.2
4-Year Graduation Rate 27.7 28.3 34.8 33.1 30.0 30.1 27.4
5-Year Graduation Rate 46.7 43.8 46.4 45.4 42.7 43.7
6-Year Graduation Rate 50.9 46.1 49.6 48.7 46.8

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
UG Transfer Applicants 849 949 627 715 776 717 845 782 794 861 859

UG Transfer Acceptances 766 832 563 670 676 632 776 684 662 763 761
Total New UG Transfers Enrolled 526 554 436* 444* 448* 421* 436* 405* 372* 370* 385

* Graduate data is preliminary
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TOTAL ENROLLMENT AND FTE

10-YEAR ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Preliminary FALL 2014 - FALL 2024

UNDERGRADUATE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

FRESHMEN ADMISSIONS

Average SAT Scores of First-Time Freshmen

Average ACT Scores of First-Time Freshmen

Average High School GPA of First-Time Freshmen

* Transfer data does not include second degree seeking transfer students; however, this group was included prior to 2016

RETENTION & GRADUATION RATES OF FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME, DEGREE-SEEKING FRESHMEN

UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFER ADMISSIONS

High School Class Rank of First-Time Freshmen



2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

First-Time Freshmen 850 887 952 941 935 967 1007 912 855 882 931
Other Freshmen 442 546 496 430 413 385 361 429 422 438 285

Sophomores 835 940 948 1010 998 972 1010 1028 986 881 930
Juniors 916 918 948 992 1108 1055 1043 1129 1061 985 960

Seniors and Fifth Year 1700 1356 1371 1254 1224 1199 1194 1140 1126 1062 1068
Special/ Unclassified 50 39 44 61 63 78 74 88 63 12 18

In-State 4409 4344 4438 4338 4351 4242 4186 4124 3888 3603 3481
Out-of-State 384 342 321 350 390 414 503 602 625 657 711

Age < 24 3297 3467 3665 3787 3871 3875 3931 3983 3869 3719 3627
Age ≥ 25 1496 1219 1094 901 870 781 758 743 644 541 565

Black (UG) 3447 3388 3504 3557 3637 3627 3516 3691 3636 3531 3480
White (UG) 841 737 686 580 588 493 305 353 293 237 212

American Indian/Alaska Native (UG) 21 24 22 19 18 17 11 14 17 16 12
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander (UG) 2 4 4 1 0 1 1 4 3 3 2

Asian (UG) 28 33 33 32 35 35 48 41 39 31 26
Hispanic/Latino (UG) 109 152 157 170 170 174 197 210 202 207 200

Unknown (UG) 128 95 89 96 66 61 375 177 102 51 62
Non-Resident Alien (UG) 79 87 71 65 59 59 52 38 38 23 31
Two or More Races (UG) 138 166 193 168 168 189 184 198 183 161 167

Total Undergraduate Enrollment 4793 4686 4759 4688 4741 4656 4689 4726 4513 4260 4192

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Total Graduate Enrollment 427 421 392 410 449 465 480 500 491 516 590

Males 113 110 106 92 116 119 108 95 92 100 118
Females 314 311 286 318 333 346 372 405 399 416 472

Full-Time Graduate Enrollment 273 272 279 274 287 276 320 361 335 318 364
Males 74 71 79 64 74 66 61 66 66 63 77

Females 199 201 200 210 213 210 259 295 269 255 287
Part-Time Graduate Enrollment 154 149 113 136 162 189 160 139 156 198 226

Males 39 39 27 28 42 53 47 29 26 37 41
Females 115 110 86 108 120 136 113 110 130 161 185

FTE Graduate Enrollment 381 380 360 369 403 411 431 458 443 455 523

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Graduate Applicants 593 682 605 418 469 194** 454 431 367 424 512

Graduate Acceptances 192 156 150 151 195 173 234 224 219 218 321
New Graduate Students Enrolled 114 139 123 133 170 149 191 175 167 186 244

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

In-State 374 378 373 379 420 435 440 448 441 460 514
Out-of-State 53 43 19 31 29 30 40 52 50 56 76

Age ≤ 24 (Grad) 71 69 91 106 128 121 119 143 135 127 170
Age ≥ 25 (Grad) 356 352 301 304 321 344 361 357 356 389 420

Black (Grad) 171 158 141 157 196 207 194 238 269 306 377
White (Grad) 160 176 179 181 168 154 143 140 132 130 121

American Indian/Alaska Native (Grad) 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 2
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander (Grad) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Asian (Grad) 7 4 6 10 21 21 13 10 11 7 10
Non-Resident Alien (Grad) 28 19 8 13 24 24 24 22 16 18 15
Two or More Races (Grad) 2 3 4 4 2 6 9 18 19 19 21

Hispanic/Latino (Grad) 9 11 15 14 13 14 23 20 19 24 32
Unknown (Grad) 48 48 38 31 25 38 71 49 24 12 10

Total Graduate Enrollment 427 421 392 410 449 465 480 500 491 516 590

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Boarding Students 2939 3051 2402 2345 2355 2252 2471 2608 2439

Commuters 2281 2056 2788 2776 2814 2974 2533 2168 2343
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Classification

  Age

Race/Ethnicity

UNDERGRADUATE DEMOGRAPHICS

GRADUATE ENROLLMENT

GRADUATE ADMISSIONS

GRADUATE DEMOGRAPHICS

Race/Ethnicity

Residency

HOUSING STATUS OF UNDERGRADUATE & GRADUATE STUDENTS

** Graduate applications were not fully integrated from AdmissionPros into UNC Student DataMart for Fall 2019

Age



TOTAL HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
TOTAL FTE ENROLLMENT

Total Undergraduate Enrollment 4192
Males 26.5% 1110
Females 73.5% 3082
Full-Time Undergraduate Enrollment 89.7% 3762
Males 24.3% 1017
Females 65.5% 2745
Part-Time Undergraduate Enrollment 10.3% 430
Males 2.2% 93
Females 8.0% 337
FTE Undergraduate Enrollment 3998

Applied 9108
Accepted 78.3% 7128
First-Time Freshmen Enrolled

SAT Combined Score
Verbal
Math

Top Fifth
Second Fifth
Third Fifth
Fourth Fifth
Bottom Fifth
Did Not Report

UG Transfer Applicants 859

TOTAL ENROLLMENT AND FTE
2024
4782
4520

2024

2024
UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFER ADMISSIONS

12.5%
11.2%
0.2%

UNDERGRADUATE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

Average High School GPA of First-Time Freshmen

High School Class Rank of First-Time Freshmen

FRESHMEN ADMISSIONS

Average SAT Scores of First-Time Freshmen

Average ACT Scores of First-Time Freshmen

2024

931

904
480
500

17

2.91

19.0%
30.1%
27.1%



UG Transfer Acceptances 88.6% 761
Total New UG Transfers Enrolled 385

First-Time Freshmen 22.2% 931
Other Freshmen 6.8% 285
Sophomores 22.2% 930
Juniors 22.9% 960
Seniors and Fifth Year 25.5% 1068
Special/ Unclassified 0.4% 18

In-State 83.0% 3481
Out-of-State 17.0% 711

Age < 24 86.5% 3627
Age ≥ 25 13.5% 565

Black (UG) 83.0% 3480
White (UG) 5.1% 212
American Indian/Alaska Native (UG) 0.3% 12
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander (UG) 0.0% 2
Asian (UG) 0.6% 26
Hispanic/Latino (UG) 4.8% 200
Unknown (UG) 1.5% 62
Non-Resident Alien (UG) 0.7% 31
Two or More Races (UG) 4.0% 167
Total Undergraduate Enrollment 4192

Total Graduate Enrollment 590
Males 20.0% 118
Females 80.0% 472
Full-Time Graduate Enrollment 61.7% 364
Males 13.1% 77
Females 48.6% 287
Part-Time Graduate Enrollment 38.3% 226
Males 6.9% 41

*Transfer data does not include second degree seeking transfer 

UNDERGRADUATE DEMOGRAPHICS

Classification

  Age

Race/Ethnicity

2024

2024
GRADUATE ENROLLMENT



Females 31.4% 185
FTE Graduate Enrollment 523

Graduate Applicants 512
Graduate Acceptances 62.7% 321
New Graduate Students Enrolled 244

In-State 87.1% 514
Out-of-State 12.9% 76

Age ≤ 24 (Grad) 28.8% 170
Age ≥ 25 (Grad) 71.2% 420

Black (Grad) 63.9% 377
White (Grad) 20.5% 121
American Indian/Alaska Native (Grad) 0.3% 2
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander (Grad) 0.3% 2
Asian (Grad) 1.7% 10
Non-Resident Alien (Grad) 2.5% 15
Two or More Races (Grad) 3.6% 21
Hispanic/Latino (Grad) 5.4% 32
Unknown (Grad) 1.7% 10
Total Graduate Enrollment 590

Boarding Students 51.0% 2439
Commuters 49.0% 2343

GRADUATE DEMOGRAPHICS

2024

** Graduate applications were not fully integrated from 

2024

2024

Residency

Age

Race/Ethnicity

HOUSING STATUS OF UNDERGRADUATE & GRADUATE STUDENTS

GRADUATE ADMISSIONS



87.7%



reps UG total percentages only

4192

4192

4192

4192

reps Grad total percentages only

 



4189

4782
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